
Emerging Centers call #15, 16DEC20 
Emerging-Centers Track (third Wednesdays) 

Wednesday, December 16, 12p ET/ 11a CT/ 10a MT/ 9a PT 

Title:  NSF Program Directors - Campus Cyberinfrastructure (CC*) NSF 21-528 

Description:  Kevin L. Thompson, NSF CISE/OAC and Deepankar (Deep) Medhi, NSF 
CISE/CNS, will share information about the recently released CC* Program solicitation and 
answer any questions you may have.  Jen Schopf, Director of EPOC, will then answer some 
commonly asked questions that EPOC has heard from previous submitters to the CC* program.  
She will briefly explain how the EPOC program experts can assist you in the development of 
your proposal.    

We encourage previous recipients of the award to share any lessons learned or tips and tricks 
for developing a successful proposal. 

Send questions or comments to the ec-coordinators@carcc.org 

The call will take place via the Zoom links below (Please note the new link): 
https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWnEvWWxDTFBCUT09 
 

Meeting ID: 824 051 8198 
Password: 31415926 
 
One tap mobile 
+13462487799,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (Houston) 
+16699006833,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (San Jose) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
 
Join by Skype for Business: https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198 

 

 
Slack invite link: 
https://join.slack.com/t/carcc/shared_invite/enQtNzUyMDcwMTAxNzQ2LWMzMmVkMWE1YjM0
OGVkNWY2YTJjOTcyZmI3M2FiYzg0MGRlMjIwYWVlMmU0OTZiOWQxY2Y2YTJlYjQ3YzQ1Yj
U 
 

https://carcc.org/people-network/emerging-centers-track/
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2021/nsf21528/nsf21528.htm?WT.mc_id=USNSF_25&WT.mc_ev=click#toc
https://epoc.global/
https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWnEvWWxDTFBCUT09
https://utah.zoom.us/u/afbtUZSFF
https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198
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Topics for Future Calls?  Are any of these topics of particular interest to you?  If yes, please 
consider facilitating the call by putting your name next to ‘Facilitator(s):’   

●​ Jetstream-2, Bridges-2 
○​ Cloud services for research 
○​ Overview of leverage-able services 
○​ Cloudbank representative 
○​ Facilitator(s): 

●​ Storage Issues (cross-track call) 
○​ Facilitator(s): 

●​ Month TBD (multi-sessions?): 
○​ Budgeting Re-visited 
○​ Facilitator(s):  

Sign-In (Name / Affiliation / Email): 
-​ Mike Renfro / Tennessee Tech / renfro@tntech.edu 
-​ Dacian Reece-Stremtan / The George Washington University / stremtan@gwu.edu 
-​ Scotty Strachan / University of Nevada, Reno / strachan@unr.edu  
-​ Casey Russell / KanREN, crussell@kanren.net 
-​ Marisa Brazil / ASU  
-​ Jennifer Schopf / Indiana University / jmschopf@iu.edu 
-​ Jacob Fosso Tande/ UNC Greensboro/ j_fossot@uncg.edu 
-​ Jason Zurawski / ESnet / zurawski@es.net 
-​ Kevin Thompson / NSF / kthompso@nsf.gov  
-​ Sergey Buduchin / UC Davis, sbuduchin@ucdavis.edu 
-​ Bala Desinghu/Rutgers University / bala.desinghu@rutgers.edu 
-​ Richard Gilmore / Colorado School of Mines / rgilmore@mines.edu 
-​ Rich Knepper / Cornell University / rich.knepper@cornell.edu 
-​ Lauren Michael / UW-Madison; OSG / lmichael@wisc.edu 
-​ Douglas Dodson / Penn State University / douglas.dodson@psu.edu 
-​ David Merrifield / ARE-ON / dlm@areon.net  
-​ Alex Pacheco / Lehigh University / alp514@lehigh.edu 
-​ Fahad Ahmad Khan / University of Central Florida / fahad.khan@ucf.edu 
-​ Gretta Kellogg / Cornell / gretta.kellogg@cornell.edu  
-​ Susan Ivey / NC State U / slivey@ncsu.edu 
-​ Robert Pahle / NYU / pahle@nyu.edu  
-​ Stratos Efstathiadis/ NYU/ stratos@nyu.edu  
-​ Liam Forbes / University of Alaska Fairbanks / loforbes@alaska.edu 
-​ Shafaq Chaudhry / University of Central Florida / shafaq@ucf.edu 
-​ Jens Mueller / Miami University / muellej@miamioh.edu 

mailto:renfro@tntech.edu
mailto:strachan@unr.edu
mailto:jmschopf@iu.edu
mailto:zurawski@es.net
mailto:kthompso@nsf.gov
mailto:sbuduchin@ucdavis.edu
mailto:bala.desinghu@rutgers.edu
mailto:sbuduchin@ucdavis.edu
mailto:rich.knepper@cornell.edu
mailto:douglas.dodson@psu.edu
mailto:dlm@areon.net
mailto:alp514@lehigh.edu
mailto:fahad.khan@ucf.edu
mailto:gretta.kellogg@cornell.edu
mailto:pahle@nyu.edu
mailto:stratos@nyu.edu
mailto:loforbes@alaska.edu
mailto:shafaq@ucf.edu
mailto:muellej@miamioh.edu


-​ Anna Klimaszewski-Patterson / California State University, Sacramento / 
anna.kp@csus.edu 

-​ Sai Pinnepalli / LSU / sai@lsu.edu 
-​ Ashley Stauffer / PSU / als81@psu.edu  
-​ Ken Miller / ESnet / ken@es.net 
-​ Jim Leous / Penn State Office of the Associate CIO for Research / leous@psu.edu 
-​ Charles Nguyen / UMN, Polar Geospatial Center / ctn@umn.edu 
-​ Jeff Dusenberry / University of Massachusetts Boston / jeff.dusenberry@umb.edu 
-​   / University of North Carolina at Charlotte / cmaher9@uncc.edu Chris Maher
-​  / Carnegie Mellon - PSC / benninge@psc.edu Kathy Benninger
-​ Kurt Showmaker / University of Mississippi Medical Center / kshowmaker@umc.edu 
-​ Venice Bayrd / Montana State University / venice.bayrd@montana.edu 
-​ Charles Forsyth / University of California, Riverside / forsythc@ucr.edu  
-​ Kevin Brandt / South Dakota State University / kevin.brandt@sdstate.edu 
-​ Preston Smith / Purdue / psmith@purdue.edu  
-​ Tony Elam / University of Kentucky / tony.elam@uky.edu 
-​ Justin Booth / Michigan State / boothj@msu.edu 
-​ Kate Adams / Great Plains Network / kate@greatplains.net 
-​ Adam Wong / The George Washington University / aklwong@gwu.edu 
-​ Ramazan Aygun / Kennesaw State University / raygun@kennesaw.edu  
-​ Kurt Ashley / Elmhurst University / kurt.ashley@elmhurst.edu  
-​ Strahinja Trecakov / New Mexico State University / trecakov@nmsu.edu 
-​ Scott Ramoly / ARE-ON / sgramoly@areon.net 
-​ John Huffman / University of Delaware / jnhuffma@udel.edu 
-​ Coltran Hophan-Nichols / Montana State University / coltran@montana.edu  
-​ Jeremy Rowe / New York University / jr4121@nyu.edu 
-​ George Turner / Indiana University / turnerg@iu.edu  
-​ Claire Mizumoto / University of CA San Diego / claire@ucsd.edu 
-​ Kirk M. Anne / Rochester Institute of Technology / kirk.m.anne@rit.edu 
-​ Peter J. Hawrylak / The University of Tulsa / peter-hawrylak@utulsa.edu 

 
 
Notes/Questions:  
We are recording this session.  It will be posted on the YouTube channel (will send/post link). 
 
NSF CC* Solicitation: https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2021/nsf21528/nsf21528.htm 
 
 
Links for EPOC 
Email for help: epoc@iu.edu  
Web page for CC* Support: http://epoc.global/cc  
Today’s slides (updated):  

mailto:cmaher9@uncc.edu
mailto:benninge@psc.edu
mailto:anna.kp@csus.edu
mailto:als81@psu.edu
mailto:ken@es.net
mailto:leous@psu.edu
mailto:cmaher9@uncc.edu
mailto:benninge@psc.edu
mailto:kshowmaker@umc.edu
mailto:venice.bayrd@montana.edu
mailto:forsythc@ucr.edu
mailto:kevin.brandt@sdstate.edu
mailto:psmith@purdue.edu
mailto:boothj@msu.edu
mailto:aklwong@gwu.edu
mailto:raygun@kennesaw.edu
mailto:kurt.ashley@elmhurst.edu
mailto:trecakov@nmsu.edu
mailto:sgramoly@areon.net
mailto:coltran@montana.edu
mailto:jr4121@nyu.edu
mailto:turnerg@iu.edu
mailto:claire@ucsd.edu
mailto:kirk.m.anne@rit.edu
mailto:peter-hawrylak@utulsa.edu
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2021/nsf21528/nsf21528.htm
mailto:epoc@iu.edu
http://epoc.global/cc


https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/11ZTKbYqg-m_uzmnwsa8xT4eKKtv_YgOkceebyLtx81U
/edit?usp=sharing  
 
PATH/OSG (Area 4) 
Please contact cc-star-proposals@opensciencegrid.org to discuss CC* plans. (Echoed on the 
PATh and OSG websites:  https://path-cc.io/  https://opensciencegrid.org/) 
 
 
Q about sending a 1-2 page description of project about the potential project to NSF PO - this is 
always a good idea, send directly to Kevin and Deep, not required for this solicitation 
​ - 
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